Top 20 Largest - Consolidated Short Position Report

Please find below the Top 20 Largest Consolidated Short Position Report Highlights. The report is produced twice
monthly, effective the 15th and the end of each month. The report below covers the 2-week period ending

May 31th, 2013.

TSX Markets (a division of TSX Inc.) collects this information on behalf of Investment Industry Organization of
Canada. Participating Organizations are required to file this information pursuant to Universal Market Integrity

Rule 10.10.

Issue Name
LUNDIN MINING CORPORATION
MANULIFE FINANCIAL CORPORATION
BOMBARDIER INC. CL B SV
NEW GOLD INC.
OSISKO MINING CORPORATION J
CELESTICA INC. SV
CGI GROUP INC. CL A SV
ELDORADO GOLD CORPORATION
LEGACY OI L + GAS INC.
ISHARES S&P/TSX 60 INDEX FUND UNITS
TURQUOISE HILL RESOURCES LTD.
ATHABASCA OIL CORPORATION J
KINROSS GOLD CORPORATION
ENBRIDGE INC.
FIRST QUANTUM MINERALS LTD. J
HUSKY ENERGY INC.
GREAT-WEST LIFECO INC.
ENCANA CORPORATION
ROYAL BANK OF CANADA
THOMSON REUTERS CORPORATION

Symbol

LUN
MFC
BBD.B
NGD
OSK
CLS
GIB.A
ELD
LEG
XU
TRQ
ATH
K
ENB
FM
HSE
GWO
ECA
RY
TRI

As of May 31

69,734,990
63,949,650
62,982,485
53,987,769
42,806,554
40,551,643
38,528,861
35,508,970
35,033,792
31,894,652
31,096,458
30,873,562
30,772,786
29,202,009
29,185,661
27,929,213
26,528,781
26,161,842
26,060,316
25,455,520

As of May 15

68,913,359
56,557,247
65,772,853
51,026,149
43,053,287
37,691,769
35,909,486
33,163,527
31,838,854
38,091,854
27,089,245
30,692,770
48,976,154
27,931,470
27,107,633
23,816,542
26,681,890
37,816,761
30,674,262
19,340,241

Net Change
821,631
7,392,403
-2,790,368
2,961,620
-246,733
2,859,874
2,619,375
2,345,443
3,194,938
-6,197,210
4,007,213
180,792
-18,203,368
1,270,539
2,078,028
4,112,671
-153,109
-11,654,919
-4,613,946
6,115,279

For further information please call Catherine McGravey at 416-947-4655 or, to subscribe call Publications

at 416-947-4778

The information on this page is collected with care but TSX Inc. does not guarantee either the completeness or the accuracy of this
information. The data contained in this report is provided for informational purposes only. This is not an invitation to purchase any security
mentioned herein. You agree not to rely upon the information contained in this report for any trading, business or financial purpose.

By using this report, you expressly agree to the condition that TSX Inc. assumes no liability nor responsibility for any errors or inaccuracies in

this report.



