Top 20 Largest - Consolidated Short Position Report

Please find below the Top 20 Largest Consolidated Short Position Report Highlights. The report is produced twice monthly, effective the 15th and the end of each month. The report below covers the 2-week period ending May 31th, 2013.

TSX Markets (a division of TSX Inc.) collects this information on behalf of Investment Industry Organization of Canada. Participating Organizations are required to file this information pursuant to Universal Market Integrity Rule 10.10.

Issue Name	Symbol	As of May 31	As of May 15	Net Change
LUNDIN MINING CORPORATION	LUN	69,734,990	68,913,359	821,631
MANULIFE FINANCIAL CORPORATION	MFC	63,949,650	56,557,247	7,392,403
BOMBARDIER INC. CL B SV	BBD.B	62,982,485	65,772,853	-2,790,368
NEW GOLD INC.	NGD	53,987,769	51,026,149	2,961,620
OSISKO MINING CORPORATION J	OSK	42,806,554	43,053,287	-246,733
CELESTICA INC. SV	CLS	40,551,643	37,691,769	2,859,874
CGI GROUP INC. CL A SV	GIB.A	38,528,861	35,909,486	2,619,375
ELDORADO GOLD CORPORATION	ELD	35,508,970	33,163,527	2,345,443
LEGACY OI L + GAS INC.	LEG	35,033,792	31,838,854	3,194,938
ISHARES S&P/TSX 60 INDEX FUND UNITS	XIU	31,894,652	38,091,854	-6,197,210
TURQUOISE HILL RESOURCES LTD.	TRQ	31,096,458	27,089,245	4,007,213
ATHABASCA OIL CORPORATION J	ATH	30,873,562	30,692,770	180,792
KINROSS GOLD CORPORATION	K	30,772,786	48,976,154	-18,203,368
ENBRIDGE INC.	ENB	29,202,009	27,931,470	1,270,539
FIRST QUANTUM MINERALS LTD. J	FM	29,185,661	27,107,633	2,078,028
HUSKY ENERGY INC.	HSE	27,929,213	23,816,542	4,112,671
GREAT-WEST LIFECO INC.	GWO	26,528,781	26,681,890	-153,109
ENCANA CORPORATION	ECA	26,161,842	37,816,761	-11,654,919
ROYAL BANK OF CANADA	RY	26,060,316	30,674,262	-4,613,946
THOMSON REUTERS CORPORATION	TRI	25,455,520	19,340,241	6,115,279

For further information please call Catherine McGravey at 416-947-4655 or, to subscribe call Publications at 416-947-4778

The information on this page is collected with care but TSX Inc. does not guarantee either the completeness or the accuracy of this information. The data contained in this report is provided for informational purposes only. This is not an invitation to purchase any security mentioned herein. You agree not to rely upon the information contained in this report for any trading, business or financial purpose. By using this report, you expressly agree to the condition that TSX Inc. assumes no liability nor responsibility for any errors or inaccuracies in this report.